Census Information - Look up John in 1871 — was the building stone for him as owner. Where was Reuben in
1841 and 1851 (born 1836). Was he John’s son but boarded out somewhere!

1901 Census
Wilson
Wilson

Wilson
Wilson
Wilson
Wilson
Wilson
Wilson
Wilson
Wilson

1891 Census
Wilson
Wilson
Wingard

Wilson
Wilson
Wilson
Wilson

Wison
Wison

1881 census
Wilson
Wilson
Wilson
Wilson
Wilson
Wilson

1871 census
Wilson
Wilson
Wilson
Wilson
Wilson
Wilson

1851 census
Wilson
Wilson
Wilson

1841 Census
Wilson
Wilson
Wilson
Wilson
Wilson

Reuben
Elizabeth

Walter
Elizabeth
Mabel
Edgar
Arthur
Frank
Gerty
John W

Reuben
Elizabeth
Rhode

Walter
Elizabeth
Rachel

William
Elizabeth

Reubon
Elizabeth
Walter
Frederick
Charles
Annie

Reuben

Elizabeth A.

James W.
Fred W.
Charles
Ann S.

John
Elizabeth
Elizabeth

John
Elizabeth
Mary
Henry
Jane

Head
Wife

Head
Wife
Daughter
Son

Son

Son
Daughter
Son

Head
Wife
boarder

Head
Wife
Daughter

Head
wife

Head
Wife
Son
Son
Son
Daur

Hd
Wi
So
So
So
Da

head
wife
daughter

head
wife
daughter
son
daughter

Nottingham Road
Nottingham Road

Newgate Street
Newgate Street
Newgate Street
Newgate Street
Newgate Street
Newgate Street
Newgate Street
Newgate Street

Nottingham Road
Nottingham Road
Nottingham Road

Newgate Street
Newgate Street
Newgate Street
Newgate Street

Nottingham Road
Nottingham Road

Long Acre
Long Acre
Long Acre
Long Acre
Long Acre
Long Acre

Fisher Lane
Fisher Lane
Fisher Lane
Fisher Lane
Fisher Lane
Fisher Lane

Fisher Lane
Fisher Lane
Fisher Lane

Fisher Lane
Fisher Lane
Fisher Lane
Fisher Lane
Fisher Lane

64
66

40
40
12
11
9

7
4
’
54
66
84

30
30

76
74

44
57
20
18
16
14

—_
o

65
62
26

55
50
20
14

Farmer on own account

Building Contractor

Joiner

(spinster)

Joiner

Blacksmith Bingham

Joiner

No Occ

No Occ

Pupil Teacher

Dressmaker Apprentice

Joiner Bingham
Nottingham

Scholar Bingham

Scholar Bingham

Scholar Bingham

Scholar Bingham

Coal & Lime Agent

Dress maker

cant read - look up WB tithe no 305

Dressmaker



Trade Directories Information

1879 Wilson Reuben Nottingham Road builders & joiners
1879 Wilson Reuben Nottingham Road builders & joiners
Kellys 1881 Wilson Reuben joiner
Wrights 1889 Wilson Reuben Long Acre Cottager
Wrights 1889 Wilson Reuben Nottingham Road Joiner & Builder (and cottager)
Wrights 1893 Wilson Reuben Nottingham Road cottager and joiner
Wrights 1896 Wilson Reuben Nottingham Road Joiner & Builder and Cottager
Kellys 1900 Wilson Reuben farmer
Kellys 1904 Wilson Reuben farmer
Kellys 1908 Wilson James Walter Builder
Wrights 1889 Wilson Henry Long Acre Cottager
Wrights 1893 Wilson Henry Long Acre Coal Dealer and cottager
Pigots 1828 Wilson John Needham Street Bricklayer
Pigots 1828 Wilson John Needham Street Bricklayer
Pigots 1830 Wilson John Needham Street Bricklayer
Whites 1832 Wilson John Fisher Lane Bricklayer
Whites 1844 Wilson John Fisher Lane Bricklayer

Lascelles 1848 Wilson John Fisher Lane Bricklayer



