Census Information - Look up John in 1871 – was the building stone for him as owner. Where was Reuben in 1841 and 1851 (born 1836). Was he John's son but boarded out somewhere!

1901 Census						
Wilson	Reuben	Head	Nottingham Road	64	Farmer on own account	
Wilson	Elizabeth	Wife	Nottingham Road	66		
			ŭ			
Wilson	Walter	Head	Newgate Street	40	Building Contractor	
Wilson	Elizabeth	Wife	Newgate Street	40	3	
Wilson	Mabel	Daughter	Newgate Street	12		
Wilson	Edgar	Son	Newgate Street	11		
Wilson	Arthur	Son	Newgate Street	9		
Wilson	Frank	Son	Newgate Street	7		
Wilson	Gerty	Daughter	Newgate Street	4		
Wilson	John W	Son	Newgate Street	1		
			J	•		
1891 Census						
Wilson	Reuben	Head	Nottingham Road	54	Joiner	
Wilson	Elizabeth	Wife	Nottingham Road	66		
Wingard	Rhode	boarder	Nottingham Road	84	(spinster)	
•						
Wilson	Walter	Head	Newgate Street	30	Joiner	
Wilson	Elizabeth	Wife	Newgate Street	30		
Wilson	Rachel	Daughter	Newgate Street	2		
Wilson		Ü	Newgate Street	1		
			· ·			
Wison	William	Head	Nottingham Road	76	Blacksmith	Bingham
Wison	Elizabeth	wife	Nottingham Road	74		
1881 census						
Wilson	Reubon	Head	Long Acre	44	Joiner	
Wilson	Elizabeth	Wife	Long Acre	57		
Wilson	Walter	Son	Long Acre	20	No Occ	
Wilson	Frederick	Son	Long Acre	18	No Occ	
Wilson	Charles	Son	Long Acre	16	Pupil Teacher	
Wilson	Annie	Daur	Long Acre	14	Dressmaker Apprentice	
1971						
1871 census Wilson	Reuben	Hd	Fisher Lane	35	Joiner	Bingham
Wilson	Elizabeth A.	WI	Fisher Lane	46	Jonlei	Nottingham
Wilson	James W.	So	Fisher Lane	10	Scholar	Bingham
Wilson	Fred W.	So	Fisher Lane		Scholar	-
Wilson	Charles	So		8	Scholar	Bingham
Wilson	Ann S.		Fisher Lane	6	Scholar	Bingham
VVIISOIT	AIII 3.	Da	Fisher Lane	4	Scholar	Bingham
1851 census						
Wilson	John	head	Fisher Lane	65	Coal & Lime Agent	
Wilson	Elizabeth	wife	Fisher Lane	62	Codi di Limo Agent	
Wilson	Elizabeth	daughter	Fisher Lane	26	Dress maker	
		adaginoi	. Ionor Lano	20	51000 manor	
1841 Census						
Wilson	John	head	Fisher Lane	55	cant read - look up WB	tithe no 305
Wilson	Elizabeth	wife	Fisher Lane	50	•	_
Wilson	Mary	daughter	Fisher Lane	20	Dressmaker	
Wilson	Henry	son	Fisher Lane	14	30000000	
Wilson	Jane	daughter	Fisher Lane	3		
		J				

## **Trade Directories Information**

Kellys Wrights Wrights Wrights Wrights Kellys	1879 1879 1881 1889 1889 1893 1896 1900	Wilson Wilson Wilson Wilson Wilson Wilson Wilson Wilson Wilson	Reuben Reuben Reuben Reuben Reuben Reuben Reuben Reuben Reuben	Nottingham Road Nottingham Road Long Acre Nottingham Road Nottingham Road Nottingham Road	builders & joiners builders & joiners joiner Cottager Joiner & Builder (and cottager) cottager and joiner Joiner & Builder and Cottager farmer
Kellys	1904	Wilson	Reuben		farmer
Kellys Wrights Wrights	1908 1889 1893	Wilson Wilson Wilson	James Walter Henry Henry	Long Acre Long Acre	Builder  Cottager  Coal Dealer and cottager
Pigots Pigots Pigots Whites Whites Lascelles	1828 1828 1830 1832 1844 1848	Wilson Wilson Wilson Wilson Wilson	John John John John John John	Needham Street Needham Street Needham Street Fisher Lane Fisher Lane Fisher Lane	Bricklayer Bricklayer Bricklayer Bricklayer Bricklayer Bricklayer Bricklayer